

Banco de Bogotá

Consolidated Results under IFRS Q1-2024 Conference Call

Banco de Bogotá is pleased to invite you to the presentation of its Q1–2024 Consolidated Results under IFRS. The Conference Call will be held on Thursday, May 23rd, 2024, at 9:00 A.M. Colombian time / 10:00 A.M. Eastern Time.

The Q1-2024 Consolidated Results will be accompanied by a webcast presentation and audio webcast that will be available at:

https://app.webinar.net/OKdmAzpjX4B

This presentation will be followed by a question-and-answer session.

To join the conference call, please use one of the following numbers, according to your location. For optimal service, we suggest you join the event 10 minutes before. Please note that questions will be taken via webcast, phone lines and webcast message.

Colombia: +57 601 580 0550 USA: +1(786) 358 6338

For a current list of available local and international phone numbers click here.

Conference ID: 2157-2024

Banco de Bogotá will release its Q1-2024 Consolidated Results on Wednesday, May 22nd, 2024.

For more information, please contact our Investor Relations Department at: investor.relations@bancodebogota.com.co

